| FORM PTO-1553 (Rev. 07/21/97) | 05-17-2 | 2000 | | MENT OF COMMERCE | | |
|--|--|---|---|---------------------------|--|--|
| RE | | | Pat IEET | tent and Trademark Office | | |
| | 101360 | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner 10. 1 | ****** | | inal documents or c | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.19. | - | | ddress of receiving p | party(ies): | | |
| Exxon Research & Engineering Co. | į. | | ım USA L.P. | | | |
| | | reet Address: | 1900 East Linden | Avenue | | |
| Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta [] Yes [X] No | tached? | ity: Linden | State: New Jerse | y ZIP: <u>07036</u> | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger | | dditional nam | ne(s) & address(es) a | attached? | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of | | dditional nan | ic(s) & address(cs) a | | | |
| [] Other | |] Yes | [X] No | _ | | |
| Execution Dates: June 1, 8 and 17, 1999 (of the Assignment) | | | | in may 19 DPR/FI | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | : | | | FIII | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a napplication is: | new application, | the execution | date of the | OPR/FILLANCE | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | 1 | B. Pate | ent No.(s) | = | | |
| 08/844019 | | | | | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning documents should be mailed: | ondence 6. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| | | [3] | | | | |
| Name: <u>Jacob M. Levine</u> Internal Address: <u>Infineum USA L.P.</u> | ₇ | Total fee (3' | 7 CFR 1.41): <u>\$40.0</u> 0 | 0 | | |
| Law Department | | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Mailing Address: P.O. Box 710 | 6 0710 | [AL] Aumo | inzed to be entirged | to deposit decount | | |
| City: Linden State: New Jersey ZIP: 07036 | 8. | Deposit acc | ount number: 05-17 | <u>'10</u> | | |
| D | OO NOT USE TI | HIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for | regoing informa | tion is true an | d correct and any at | tached copy is a true | | |
| copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| Jacob M. Levine | M. M. Jewi ignature | r 32 | 2.509 | April 17, 2000 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Si | ignature | Registr | 2,509 | Date | | |
| (For Internal Use Only: Job No. 813,857) | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover shee | et and Assignm | ent(s): [4] | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 | | | | | | |
| | Do not detach th | is portion | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet | | | | | | |
| | COMMISSIO | | ATENTS | | | |
| 7/2000 DNGUYEN 00000044 051710 08844019 | BOX ASSIGN VASHINGTON | DC 20231 | | | | |
| Public burden reporting to this sample cover sheet is esti- including time for reviewing the document and gathering regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad- and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork | imated to average ab the data needed, an demark Office, Offi | out 30 minutes placed completing and completing and completing and completing and completion at 100 matrix. | I reviewing the sample c n Systems, PK2-1000C, ' | over sheet. Send comments | | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

For a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Exxon Research and Engineering Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at Exxon Research and Engineering Company, 180 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 and Exxon Chemical Patents Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5200 Bayway Drive, Baytown, Texas (together "the Assignors") each hereby assign to Infineum USA L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having offices at 1900 Linden Avenue, Linden, New Jersey ("Infineum"), their respective right, title, and interest to the patents and patent applications of Attachment I (attached), along with the inventions thereof including the right to file additional patent applications thereon

These Assignments are pursuant to and subject to the license reservation, limitations, and other provisions of the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Transfer and License Agreement between Exxon Chemical Company, a division of Exxon Corporation, and Infineum, having an Effective Date (as defined therein) of October 1, 1998 with substituted Appendices of December 12, 1998

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue all Letters Patents resulting from such patent applications as well as any divisions, continuations, or reissue applications thereof, to Infineum, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein

| ille, and interest mereni | | | 73 |
|---------------------------|-------|--------------------------------------|----------|
| | EXXON | CHEMICAL PATENTS INC. | |
| | Вy | Dud Selman | سستط |
| | Name | Douglas M. Selman | |
| | Title | Vice President - Polymers Technology | |
| | Date | 6/1/99 | |
| | EXXON | RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY 7 | Duc |
| | By | RI met by with | 7 |
| | Name | William RKInnes | |
| | Title | President | |
| | Date: | C/8/55 | |
| Accepted: | | | |
| INFINEUM USA LAR. | ~~ | 21W | |
| Name James F Johns | on | | |
| Title President | | | |
| Date 617199 | | | |

APPENDIX 1

PART C

(From Clause 2.1 and Clause 2.2; see Clause 2.5(b), (d), and (f))

LIST OF PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNED WITH RESERVED LICENSE

| Country | Status | Application D | ate and Number | Publication Date and Number | Grant Date and Number | Expiry Date |
|-------------------|---------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 91CL042 LAW395 | LAW572 | 96A017 | Moly Basic Case | 2 | - | |
| IN | LP LP | 12-Dec-1997 | 3602DEL97 | | | |
| 12 Decembe | r. 1998 | | | Appendix 1C - Page 10 of 13 | | |

APPENDIX 1

PART C

(From Clause 2.1 and Clause 2.2; see Clause 2.5(b), (d), and (f))

LIST OF PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNED WITH RESERVED LICENSE

| Country Status | | Application Date and Number | | Publication Date and Number | | Grant Date and Number | Expiry Date |
|----------------|-----------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 91CL042 | LAW572 | 96A017 | Moly Basic Case | | | | |
| US 2 WO | LP LPS | 18-Apr-1997 09-Dec-1997 | 844019 PCT/IB97/01656 | 18-Jun-1998 | 9826030 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

12 December, 1998

RECORDED: 04/19/2000

Appendix 1C - Page 11 of 13